PFAS Monitoring Report
Rocky Flats Site, Colorado
Second Quarter Calendar Year 2024
October 2024
LMS/RFS/49197
This document has been designed for online viewing.
Legacy
Management

33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) F 170  F 0.23 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid F 1.7 U F 1.7 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) F 83  R 1.2 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) F 14  F 0.16 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) F 120  F 0.19 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) F 5.4  F 0.38 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) F 12  F 0.17 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) F 0.20 U F 0.20 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid F 0.48 U F 0.48 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 39108-34-4 8:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid F 17  F 0.74 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 4151-50-2 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide F 0.19 U F 0.19 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 68259-12-1 Perfluorononane Sulfonic acid (PFNS) F 0.15 U F 0.15 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 72629-94-8 Perfluorotridecanoic Acid (PFTriA) F 0.16 U F 0.16 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 754-91-6 Perfluoroocatane Sulfonamide (FOSA) F 0.71 J FJ 0.10 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 756426-58-1 9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid F 1.0 U F 1.0 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 757124-72-4 4:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonate (4:2 FTS) F 0.65 U F 0.65 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 763051-92-9 11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid F 1.2 U F 1.2 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 79780-39-5 Perfluorododecanesulfonic acid F 0.21 U F 0.21 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 812-70-4 3-Perfluoroheptyl propanoic acid F 5.3 U F 5.3 EPA 1633
33502 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-006 863090-89-5 Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid F 0.46 U F 0.46 EPA 1633

33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 24448-09-7 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoethanol F 0.98 U FQ 0.98 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 2706-90-3 Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) F 63  FQ 0.35 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 2706-91-4 Perfluoropentane Sulfonic acid (PFPS) F 11  FQ 0.14 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 27619-97-2 6:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid F 0.54 U FQ 0.54 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 2991-50-6 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid F 0.33 U FQ 0.33 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 307-24-4 Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) F 47  FQ 0.11 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 307-55-1 Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) F 0.33 U FQ 0.33 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 31506-32-8 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide F 0.29 U FQ 0.29 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 335-67-1 Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) F 27  FQ 0.60 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 335-76-2 Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) F 0.40 J FQ 0.081 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 335-77-3 Perfluorodecanesulfonic acid (PFDS) F 0.22 U FQ 0.22 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) F 100  FQ 0.22 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid F 1.6 U FQ 1.6 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) F 32  FQ 0.55 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) F 13  FQ 0.15 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) F 30  FQ 0.18 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) F 2.6  FQ 0.37 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) F 2.9  FQ 0.17 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) F 0.19 U FQ 0.19 EPA 1633
33905 WL 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-007 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid F 0.46 U FQ 0.46 EPA 1633

OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 24448-09-7 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoethanol F 1.0 U J 1.0 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 2706-90-3 Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) F 23  J 0.36 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 2706-91-4 Perfluoropentane Sulfonic acid (PFPS) F 6.0  J 0.15 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 27619-97-2 6:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid F 0.56 U J 0.56 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 2991-50-6 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid F 0.34 U J 0.34 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 307-24-4 Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) F 16  J 0.11 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 307-55-1 Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) F 0.34 U J 0.34 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 31506-32-8 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide F 0.30 U J 0.30 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 335-67-1 Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) F 18  J 0.62 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 335-76-2 Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) F 0.084 U J 0.084 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 335-77-3 Perfluorodecanesulfonic acid (PFDS) F 0.23 U J 0.23 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) F 16  J 0.23 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid F 1.7 U J 1.7 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) F 33  J 0.56 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) F 12  J 0.16 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) F 6.7  J 0.19 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) F 0.38 U J 0.38 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) F 0.71 J J 0.17 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) F 0.20 U J 0.20 EPA 1633
OLFSEEP8 SL 5/23/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-026 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid F 0.48 U J 0.48 EPA 1633

PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) F 15   0.48 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid F 3.5 U  3.5 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) F 62   1.2 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) F 1.4 J  0.33 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) F 9.8   0.40 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) F 0.79 U  0.79 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) F 0.86 J  0.36 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) F 0.41 U  0.41 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid F 0.99 U  0.99 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 39108-34-4 8:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid F 1.5 U  1.5 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 4151-50-2 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide F 0.39 U  0.39 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 68259-12-1 Perfluorononane Sulfonic acid (PFNS) F 0.30 U  0.30 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 72629-94-8 Perfluorotridecanoic Acid (PFTriA) F 0.32 U  0.32 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 754-91-6 Perfluoroocatane Sulfonamide (FOSA) F 0.88 J  0.21 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 756426-58-1 9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid F 2.2 U  2.2 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 757124-72-4 4:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonate (4:2 FTS) F 1.4 U  1.4 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 763051-92-9 11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid F 2.4 U  2.4 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 79780-39-5 Perfluorododecanesulfonic acid F 0.44 U  0.44 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 812-70-4 3-Perfluoroheptyl propanoic acid F 11 U  11 EPA 1633
PLFSYSEFF TS 6/7/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-149 863090-89-5 Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid F 0.95 U  0.95 EPA 1633

Code CAS No. Analyte Sample
Type
Result
(ng/L)
Lab
Qualifier
Data
Validation
Qualifier
Detection
Limit
(ng/L)
Analytical
Method
WALPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-040 113507-82-7 Perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid F 0.28 U J 0.28 EPA 1633
WALPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-040 13252-13-6 Perfluoro-2-propoxypropionic acid F 0.40 U J 0.40 EPA 1633
WALPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-040 151772-58-6 Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid F 0.32 U J 0.32 EPA 1633
WALPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-040 1691-99-2 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoethanol F 2.3 U J 2.3 EPA 1633
WALPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-040 1763-23-1 Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) F 22  J 0.27 EPA 1633
WALPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-040 2058-94-8 Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA) F 0.24 U J 0.24 EPA 1633

WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) F 1.1 J J 0.21 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid F 1.5 U J 1.5 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) F 6.1  J 0.50 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) F 2.0  J 0.14 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) F 0.54 J J 0.17 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) F 0.34 U J 0.34 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) F 0.16 U J 0.16 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) F 0.18 U J 0.18 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid F 0.43 U J 0.43 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 39108-34-4 8:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid F 0.66 U J 0.66 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 4151-50-2 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide F 0.17 U J 0.17 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 68259-12-1 Perfluorononane Sulfonic acid (PFNS) F 0.13 U J 0.13 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 72629-94-8 Perfluorotridecanoic Acid (PFTriA) F 0.14 U J 0.14 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 754-91-6 Perfluoroocatane Sulfonamide (FOSA) F 0.090 U J 0.090 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 756426-58-1 9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid F 0.93 U J 0.93 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 757124-72-4 4:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonate (4:2 FTS) F 0.58 U J 0.58 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 763051-92-9 11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid F 1.0 U J 1.0 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 79780-39-5 Perfluorododecanesulfonic acid F 0.19 U J 0.19 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 812-70-4 3-Perfluoroheptyl propanoic acid F 4.8 U J 4.8 EPA 1633
WOMPOC SL 5/15/2024 RFS01-19.2405001-041 863090-89-5 Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid F 0.41 U J 0.41 EPA 1633

2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 2706-91-4 Perfluoropentane Sulfonic acid (PFPS) FB 0.15 U  0.15 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 27619-97-2 6:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid FB 0.57 U  0.57 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 2991-50-6 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid FB 0.35 U  0.35 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 307-24-4 Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) FB 0.11 U  0.11 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 307-55-1 Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) FB 0.35 U  0.35 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 31506-32-8 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide FB 0.30 U  0.30 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 335-67-1 Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) FB 0.64 U  0.64 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 335-76-2 Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) FB 0.085 U  0.085 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 335-77-3 Perfluorodecanesulfonic acid (PFDS) FB 0.24 U  0.24 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) FB 0.24 U  0.24 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid FB 1.7 U  1.7 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) FB 0.58 U  0.58 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) FB 0.16 U  0.16 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) FB 0.19 U  0.19 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) FB 0.39 U  0.39 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) FB 0.18 U  0.18 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) FB 0.20 U  0.20 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid FB 0.49 U  0.49 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 39108-34-4 8:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid FB 0.75 U  0.75 EPA 1633
2783 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-141 4151-50-2 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide FB 0.19 U  0.19 EPA 1633

2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 24448-09-7 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoethanol E 0.94 U 0.94 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 2706-90-3 Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) E 0.34 U 0.34 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 2706-91-4 Perfluoropentane Sulfonic acid (PFPS) E 0.14 U 0.14 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 27619-97-2 6:2 fluorotelomersulfonic acid E 0.52 U 0.52 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 2991-50-6 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid E 0.32 U 0.32 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 307-24-4 Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) E 0.10 U 0.10 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 307-55-1 Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) E 0.32 U 0.32 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 31506-32-8 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamide E 0.27 U 0.27 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 335-67-1 Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) E 0.58 U 0.58 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 335-76-2 Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) E 0.077 U 0.077 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 335-77-3 Perfluorodecanesulfonic acid (PFDS) E 0.21 U 0.21 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 355-46-4 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) E 0.21 U 0.21 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 356-02-5 3-Perfluoropropyl propanoic acid E 1.6 U 1.6 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 375-22-4 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) E 0.52 U 0.52 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 375-73-5 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) E 0.15 U 0.15 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 375-85-9 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) E 0.18 U 0.18 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 375-92-8 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic Acid (PFHpS) E 0.35 U 0.35 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 375-95-1 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) E 0.16 U 0.16 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 376-06-7 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeA) E 0.18 U 0.18 EPA 1633
2784 QC 6/10/2024 RFS01-18.2405007-124 377-73-1 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid E 0.44 U 0.44 EPA 1633